Public Works Department Establishment Branch

Khadya Bhaban, \$th Floor, 11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata-87

No. 1110-E/PW/O/E-1/2M-03/2015

Date. 31.05.2018

CORRIGENDUM

In this Department's previous order no. 1051/PW/O/ E-1/2M-03/2015 dtd. 23.05.2018, the date of confirmation in respect of Sri Manas Kumar Biswas, Assistant Engineer (Mechanical), Public Works (Roads) Directorate under Public Works Department, Government of West Bengal, should be read with 15.06.2017 in the column "DOC" instead of "not confirmed" and read in column of "Post" against Sri Bikash Chandra Barman as "S.E. now posted as Addl. C. E.(M)" in place of "Add. C.E." in the Final Gradation List i.r.o. A.E.(M) to S.E.(M), P.W.(R)Dte. under P.W.D. as on 01.01.2018

Annexure to memo No. 1051/PW/O/ E-1/2M-03/2015 dtd. 23.05.2018.

Joint Secretary (Personnel)
Public Works Department

No. 1110/1(3)-E/PW/O/E-1/2M-03/2015

Date. 31.05.2018

Copy forwarded for information and necessary information to:-

- 1. The Superintending Engineer, Mechanical Circle, P.W. (Roads) Directorate.
- 2. The Director, Brick Production Dte., Housing Dept., West Bengal.

3. The Executive Engineer (Mech.)___

_Division, P.W.(R)Dte.

Joint Secretary (Personnel)
Public works Department